DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1983
September, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MM74HC541/D
Inverting Octal 3-STATE
Buffer, Octal 3-STATE Buffer

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
MM74HC540WM HC540A SOIC−20 WB
(Pb−Free and Halide Free)
38 Units / Tube
MM74HC540WMX HC540A 1000 / Tape & Reel
MM74HC540MTCX HC
540A
TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MM74HC541WM HC541A SOIC−20 WB
(Pb−Free and Halide Free)
38 Units / Tube
MM74HC541WMX HC541A SOIC−20, 300 mils
(Pb−Free and Halide Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
MM74HC541MTC HC
541A
TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube
MM74HC541MTCX HC
541A
TSSOP20, 4.4 × 6.5
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 4)
MM74HC540MTC HC
540A
TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube